TWO BID SYSTEM 

(D) 
TYPE OF RfS/ 

TENDER 

E-TENDER 

MANUAL 

(E) 
COMPLETION/ 

CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

As mentioned in RfS Document 

(F) 

DOCUMENT FEE/ 

COST OF RfS 

DOCUMENT 

(NON-

REFUNDABLE) 

Amount: INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five 

Thousand Only) + applicable GST, for each Bidder, to be 

submitted through NEFT/ RTGS transfer in the account of 

SECI along with the response to RfS 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE 

(G) 
BID PROCESSING 

FEE 

Amount: INR Rs. 15,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen 

Lakh only) + applicable GST, for each Bidder, to be 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

submitted through NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account of 

SECI, along with the response to RfS. 

(H) 

EARNEST MONEY